

26 SC 437/2024 STATE Vs. RAMU 005456/2024 (Palam village)

11.03.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
IO HC Dinesh present.
Accused Ramu produced from JC.
Accused Sachin present on bail.
Sh. Arvind Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin.
Ms. Anju Lata, Ld. Counsel for accused Ramu.

No PW present.

Be put up on RPE on 28.04.2025.

Let remaining witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

Issue summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
11.03.2025