

27 SC 437/2024 STATE Vs. RAMU 005456/2024 (Palam
village)
26.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State on
VC.
Sh. Rohit Kumar, Proxy counsel from Dwarka Court
Bar Association.

Both accused persons/accused absent. Issue BWs in
sum of Rs. 10,000/- against both accused persons/accused
through IO concerned returnable for 21.11.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
26.08.2025